Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE 1AKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 26, 2016 Legistar ltem: 0446-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 26, 2016, 2:00 P.M. {local time), received

bids for Contract 20160012, 2016 Northside Assessable Street Paving (R1), and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $635,153.15
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $648,180.34
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $649,505.60
Milwaukee General Construction $674,750.20

This public works project was estimated at $690,000.00.

it is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. at their base bid of
$635,153.15.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$345,795.43 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving

S 45,375.00 — Org-Object 40104-57560, Sanitary Sewer Laterals
$121,025.44 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Street Paving Misc.
S 5,231.28 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks

S 64,027.00 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers, Misc.

S 53,699.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewer, Misc. Loc.
$635,153.15 - Total

Sincerely yours,

il %f{ 7/

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian Holz

Tasha Davis



CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 31, 2016
TO: SUBJECT
Thomas Eeg, Mark Yehlen
Contract 20160012
2016 Northside Assessable
FROM:

Street Paving (R1)
John C. Rooney

ITEM: Contract 20160012 2016 Northside Assessable Street
Paving (R1)

ESTIMATE: $690,000.00

You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, May 26, 2016.
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC submitted the low proposal in the amount of
$635,153.15.

We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder at their bid
price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

FUNDING:

Account No. Description Amount
40104-57500 Concrete Street Paving $ 345,795.43
40104-57560 Sanitary Sewer Laterals $ 45,375.00
45040-57500 Concrete Street Paving Misc. $ 121,025.44
45040-57515 DPW - Sidewalks $ 5,231.28
22640-57560 Sanitary Sewers, Misc. $ 64,027.00
60484-57570 Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations $ 53,699.00

TOTAL $ 635,153.15

Cost for advertisements should be taken from account # 45040-
57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc.

BJH/

cc: Joy Hansche
File



0T'0SLVL9S
00'619°27$
00°085°2S
00'26T€$
00°960'8$
00°0ZT°0T$
00'809°2T$
00'09S'EvS
00'026'62$
00°0PT'TTS
00'789'9$
00°7e8°TS
00'€96°9S
00'TLE'LS
00'806'TS
00'£85°LS
00'0£€S
00'LL$
00'¥ST'YS
00°505$
0Z'STT'TS
00'T8T0TS
9T°0vE'rS
$9'0CT'TS
00'€05'v$
YIE6Y'BTS
05°6069
v9'SL5'65
95'v65°9TS
TTLTS'6TS
TUL9T'65TS
Ts'6TL'SYS
99°61L'LTS
8SEEY'TS
20°96€°LS
85°EEO'6ES
88°081S
8E'E€69'7S

uoISURIX3

00148
00°0¥$
00'95¢$
00°Z10'T$
00°2T0'TS
00°€02$
00'86T$
00°09T$
00°£55%
00'£55%
00'228'TS
00'€E9S
00'€9%$
00°€ES
00'6%
09'9%
0S'1$
00+STv$
00°'T0TS
0£'69$
00'T8T'0TS
vT0gS
[ZA
&S
v8'vS
STr$

[48 74

[ 874
99°vTS
91'9¢S
PEETS
61'9TS
w'ss
90°€$
¥6'€S
9t'9$
10'PES

L4 Wun

SUOY |eI3UB L) 3 NEM|IN

09'5056793
00°0E2°22$
00'055°C5
00°0STE$
00°000°8%
00°000'0T$
00'00Z°22$
00'0ZT'E¥$
00'9¥5'67$
00'000°TTS
00'009'9%
00'008'1$
00'5289%
00'089'7$
00'r5'Z$
00'Z7L£'s$
00'002%
00'86v$
00°000'%S
00°00€$
00'0¥9%
00'005€T$
00°0v0's$
05'£82'T$
00'889'5$
00'+8¢'STS
00'958%
00'tEL'8S
00'9€T'STS
00'086'6T$
05'879'252$
00°058'2P$
00°0TL'52$
Ot'9T9'TS
00'T522$
0Z'$995€$
00'0Z¥$
00°¥55 VS

UoISU3INg

00'0L$
00°5TrS
00°057$
00°000'T$
00°000'T$
00'002%
00'96T$
00°8STS
00'055%
00'055$
00'008'T$
00'529%
00'0t$
00'%$
00'%$
00'%$
00'T$
00°000'v$
00'09$
00'0%$
00'005'€T$
00's€$
ST'9S
00'9$
00'%$
00'v$
00'2¢$
00'2T$
00'ST$
05'52$
05'21$
00°ST$
09'€$
00°€$
09'€$
00°ST$
00'EES

33114 Hun

*3U] ‘U0 g S3%RO MY

v€'081°8V9%
00'7£952$
00'0552$
00'0S8°€S
00'00%'0T$
00°000°€T$
00'0t8'52$
00°'009°6£5
00°52L'2€$
00'000°TTS
00'009'9%
00°057'T$
00'5£8'9%
28'€L0'L$
83'856'T$
SE°087°9$
00'009%
05'TL8%
00°099'7$
00'057$
00't29$
00'SL0'6S
00°02€'7$
T602'TS
9/°060's$
16'966'LTS
89'836%
6ET6Y'LS
Y TZOVIS
179841
2L8LTLYTS
YO'ESLTYS
29'8TH'sTS
rsv6TS
ETEBT'SS
weeT'ors
0’061
ot'ov6'v$

uosusixg
*3Uf ‘S1039e1UD7) Apuocie]

00°99$
00°5T$
00°055$
00'00£'1$
00'00€'TS
00°06T$
00°08T$
00°SLTS
00'055%
00'055$
00°057'T$
00'529%
9v°09%
80°€$
stL$
00°CT$
SLTS
00'099°V$
00°06$
00'6£$
00°5L0'65
00'0€$
18's$
LE'SS
298
29'%%
18'8T$
8€°0ZS
TrETS
96'7$
8T'CTS
£8'VTS
95'9%
61'2$
90'%$
08'9$
08'5€$

214 3pun

ST'EST'SETS
00°SLT'6TS
00°006'€$
00°05t'T$
00009'LS
00°005°6$
00'89£'8T$
00°C0€9€$
00°20E'2T$
00'009'6$
00'085'5S
00'205°TS
00'0S€'65
0S'v78°9$
00'27LT'TS
S£'087°9%
00'0095
08'SY0‘TS
00'00L'€$
00'05¥$
00'729%
00'0S6'52S
00'v8T'vS
09°0S0'T$
89°08T'vS
SY'E00°LTS
9708
£9'08€'8S
09'18€'€TS
00'086'61$
0S'SES'79TS
89'981'87S
00°0¥T'LTS
9T'ELTTS
T0'96E'LS
0SVL9'VES
00°96TS
00°769'vS

uo(sualx3y

00'5L$
00°059%
00°05€$
00'056%
00'056$
00'8ETS
00°9T$
00'9tTS
00°087$
00'59%$
00'205°2$
00'058%
05'85$
00'7$
st'es
00'2TS
o1'es
00'00LES
00'06%$
00'6£$
00'056'57$
SL'6TS
01's$
7S
[T
9/'e$
1128
St'6TS
00'sT$
05'92$
1€'8%
00'01$
r8r$
90°€$
05°€$
00°L$
00'vES

331 Mun Auenp

711 ‘s18ARd BUO)SIBUI0)

Te8e
1454
L6€
889
2EET
L066
8eve
vt
5144
AN 44
£L066
14
8tT

ER
HOv3
AA
HOV3
HOV3
41
41
31
A
A
HOV3
Hlv3
‘'S
‘'S
A'S
‘A'S
11
ST
HOV3
HOV3
sT
ER)
'S

> K9
ERY
ER)
41
ER
41
‘NS
NOL
‘AD
‘A'S
41
‘A'S
HINI
HONI

nion

Y2UJ-ZT A SSB|D dDY 12Mas WIolS plelgy £ 006
SI9A0) 3joyuey wuols Bunsnlpy 901€°006
sajoyueln wiols BuIp|ingaY £0TE 006
g 3dA] s19|U| J91BA WIO)S BUIIONIISUOIBY ZOOE 006
v 2dA] $12|U| J31BAA WLIOIS BU2NIISUOI3Y TOOE 006
SE ¥AS DA .9 ‘|e13187 Jamas AlejIueS 67°006
SE ¥AS JAd 4ZT ‘1amag AJeniues Aejdy 277’006
HAS DAd 8 ‘1amas Alellues TZ'006
s3|oyue Aseyues 3uIpiINgay £00Z°006
J13)auwel(q 1004-{ joyuey >hmu_:mw 007006
S3Joyue >hmu_:mw M:_uushuw:Oumz 1002'006
sejoyue Aseues Bunsnipy z'006
v 0Q>._. ucwEwum_wa_ pue [eAcwWY JUsWsARd €0VT 006
uonesadaid Aemied 9011 006
(pos) uoneloysay ume vOTT 006
(paas) uoneioisay umel £0TT 006
D) mes yidaq IINd 20069
(103foud) jonuo) JiyeIL £0°EY9
(PapasN sv) q adAL uonIatoud 39JUl 70L829
2 adAy uonaalold 181Ul STOL 879
T'6T9
MO|[3A PI214 Buluiem 3|qeiaieq dwey gin) 5050°209
(pa1e]9Y UOHINIISUOD-UON) You|-g JusWaIde|day puy [eAOWSY “bs jemapis “uo) TO8T 006
{pale|ay UOIINIISUOI-UON) Yaul-p JuaWade|day puy [BAOWAY 'bS Y BMapIS 'u0) 8T'006
(VY 8 AMYQ) Y2UI-9 %[BMAPIS 33310U0D STHOTO9
Y2U|-¢ ¥ |em3pIS 93210U0) S0Y0 709
3(qe3unoly @ 8dAL Yau| - O J3IIND pue qn) 331912U0) $TT9006
@ 2dAL You| - 0g J31INS pue qIN) 31312U0) TTHO'T09
v 8dAL Yau| - D€ JAND pue gINJ 83319U0) 600 T09
(L33415) Youl-£ Juswaneq 33212U0) Y0L00'STY
You - ¢1 ‘9suaq 21e3a.88y aseqg ¢10°SOE
UO(1BABIXT UOWIWO) T0'S0Z
{sdwey g suoudy :"jpur) 3 |emapIs 3)310U0) SulnowWaY SSTO 0T
131Ny pue qin) Sunoway ST10770Z
jJusWwaAed Suirowsy TO'v0T
Q1 3ulqqnio - [eAOWRY 83.) ZZ0'TOT
dl 8unea() - [eroway a3l 210107

uonlduosag way apo) way|

102 Nd 00:20 9T0Z/92/50
40 A1) ‘aurdey :1oyaljos
Jo AYID ‘Buisey laumMQO
(€58297¥#) (TY) Buiaed 393115 3|qessassy apISYUHON ZT009TOT

N M < W WM 0N Q o NM SN WM 0O O oM S VWIS
A A A A A A N ANNANANNNNNN®OA®NN MmO M

SN S WO~ O o
-

way sun



